Consumer
Boyce
Branon
Bristol
Brooks
Carpenter
Carrier & Tisdall
Charron
Concessi
Cote
Daigneault
Davison
Dixon
Donahue
Flibotte
Friedrich
Gouger
Hatin
Jacobs
Kenney
Lanoue
Larson
Legnosky
Miller
Moquin
Morrison
Nick

Noe
Palma
Parent
Pitcher

Resort Spa Services, LLC

Robinson
Scott
Scott
Skinner
Solomita
Stearns
Vincelette
Watts

Manufacturer Outcome

GM
GM
FCA
Ford
Ford
Jeep
FCA
FCA
GM
GM
Ford
FCA
FCA
Subaru
FCA
GM
Subaru
Audi
Toyota
Ford
GM
VW
Volkswagen
Ford
Ford
Buick
Subaru
Audi
GM
Honda
FCA
Ford
Ford
GM
Hyundai
Ford
GM
GM
Ford

Settlement
Withdrawn
Settlement
Consumer

Settlement

Decision Date Vehicle

21-01-22
21-11-12
22-06-28
22-01-26
22-02-15

Consumer Award Vacatec21-09-09

Withdrawn

Dismissal Administrative
Settlement

Withdrawn

Settlement

Withdrawn

Withdrawn

Dismissal Administrative
Dismissal

Dismissal Administrative
Settlement

Settlement

Withdrawn

Withdrawn

Settlement

Settlement

Settlement

Withdrawn

Consumer

Settlement

Settlement

Dismissal

Dismissal

Settlement

Dismissal Administrative
Dismissal Administrative
Settlement

Settlement

Dismissal

Settlement

Withdrawn

Settlement

Consumer

21-07-30
22-04-11
22-02-15
21-10-22
21-11-16
21-09-22
21-08-23
21-07-30
22-03-09
22-05-04
22-06-01
21-08-12
21-10-22
21-08-23
22-04-11
22-05-24
22-03-25
21-11-30
21-07-15
22-03-09
22-01-26
22-01-31
22-01-31
21-11-18
22-05-04
21-11-04
22-01-14
22-05-24
22-01-21
21-11-30
21-09-22
22-04-19
21-12-23

2017 Chevrolet Bolt
2019 GMC Siera 3500
2022 Jeep Wagoneer
2017 Ford Focus
2019 Ford 5-150
2018 Jeep Wrangler
2021 Ram 1500 Quad
2015 Ram 1500

2021 GMC Terrain
2017 Chevrolet Silverado 1500
2021 Ford Mustang
2019 Jeep Cherokee
2018 Dodge Ram
2018 Subaru Forester
2021 Jeep Renegade
2020 GMC Sierra
2019 Subaru Ascent
2021 Audi Prestige
2018 Toyota Tacoma
2019 Ford F-150
2020 Chevrolet Colorado

2022 Volkswagen Atlas Cross Sport

2022 Tiquan R-Line

2020 Ford Eco Sport

2018 Ford Focus

2020 Encoure GX

2019 Subaru Crosstrek Hybrid
2020 Audi Q3

2021 GMC Sierra 1500
2018 Honda CRV

2021 Jeep Grand Cherokee
2019 Ford F-150

2020 Ford Explorer ST
2019 Chevrolet Trax

2019 Hyundai Santa Fe
2020 Ford Explorer

2021 GMC Sierra 1500
2019 Chevrolet Trax

2020 Ford F-150 Lariat

Reported Defects

Battery Malfuction

Emission System Malfuction, Reduced Power
Radio, Navigation, Camera, TV Screens not Working
Transmission and Clutch Shudder

Defective Engine and Oil Consumption
Electrical Issues with the Radio

Engine Failure

Air Suspenson Failure

Multiple Electrical Issues

Transmission Hesitation and Skipping Gears
Touch screen not working

Transmission & Electrical Issues
Transmission Failure

Consistant Oil Loss

Multiple Dash Lights, Won't Shift into Gear, Drives Rough

Diesel Exhaust Fluid System Malfuction
Continual Transmission Problems
TPMS Dashboard Light llluminated
Rear Break Issue and Hood Flutter

4x4 issues

Truck goes into Limp Mode

Faulty Fuel Pump & Recalls for which VW Cannot Get Parts

Engine Failure

Dash & Signal Lights, Navigation Screen Goes Dark
Transmisssion Hesitation & Shudder

Shaking at 1,000 to 1,500 RPMs

Media System Malfuction

Water Leaking into Vehicle

Vehicle does not Start

Front End "Clunk" and Alignment Issue

Multiple Electrical Issues

Warped Dashboard

Multiple Issues with Media System

Continual Transmission Problems

Multiple Electrical Issues

Electrical Issues with the Windows

Brake and Transmission Issues

Check Engine Light & Rough Running Transmission
Sunroof Water Leak

Award Amount

$14,589.31

$10,915.12

$51, 646.03




