Consumer	Manufacturer	Outcome	<b>Decision Date</b>	Vehicle	Reported Defects	Award Amount
Boyce	GM	Settlement	21-01-22	2017 Chevrolet Bolt	Battery Malfuction	
Branon	GM	Withdrawn	21-11-12	2019 GMC Siera 3500	Emission System Malfuction, Reduced Power	
Bristol	FCA	Settlement	22-06-28	2022 Jeep Wagoneer	Radio, Navigation, Camera, TV Screens not Working	
Brooks	Ford	Consumer	22-01-26	2017 Ford Focus	Transmission and Clutch Shudder	\$14,589.31
Carpenter	Ford	Settlement	22-02-15	2019 Ford 5-150	Defective Engine and Oil Consumption	
Carrier & Tisdall	Jeep	Consumer Award Vacated	21-09-09	2018 Jeep Wrangler	Electrical Issues with the Radio	
Charron	FCA	Withdrawn	21-07-30	2021 Ram 1500 Quad	Engine Failure	
Concessi	FCA	Dismissal Administrative	22-04-11	2015 Ram 1500	Air Suspenson Failure	
Cote	GM	Settlement	22-02-15	2021 GMC Terrain	Multiple Electrical Issues	
Daigneault	GM	Withdrawn	21-10-22	2017 Chevrolet Silverado 1500	Transmission Hesitation and Skipping Gears	
Davison	Ford	Settlement	21-11-16	2021 Ford Mustang	Touch screen not working	
Dixon	FCA	Withdrawn	21-09-22	2019 Jeep Cherokee	Transmission & Electrical Issues	
Donahue	FCA	Withdrawn	21-08-23	2018 Dodge Ram	Transmission Failure	
Flibotte	Subaru	Dismissal Administrative	21-07-30	2018 Subaru Forester	Consistant Oil Loss	
Friedrich	FCA	Dismissal	22-03-09	2021 Jeep Renegade	Multiple Dash Lights, Won't Shift into Gear, Drives Rough	
Gouger	GM	Dismissal Administrative	22-05-04	2020 GMC Sierra	Diesel Exhaust Fluid System Malfuction	
Hatin	Subaru	Settlement	22-06-01	2019 Subaru Ascent	Continual Transmission Problems	
Jacobs	Audi	Settlement	21-08-12	2021 Audi Prestige	TPMS Dashboard Light Illuminated	
Kenney	Toyota	Withdrawn	21-10-22	2018 Toyota Tacoma	Rear Break Issue and Hood Flutter	
Lanoue	Ford	Withdrawn	21-08-23	2019 Ford F-150	4x4 issues	
Larson	GM	Settlement	22-04-11	2020 Chevrolet Colorado	Truck goes into Limp Mode	
Legnosky	VW	Settlement	22-05-24	2022 Volkswagen Atlas Cross Sport	Faulty Fuel Pump & Recalls for which VW Cannot Get Parts	
Miller	Volkswagen	Settlement	22-03-25	2022 Tiquan R-Line	Engine Failure	
Moquin	Ford	Withdrawn	21-11-30	2020 Ford Eco Sport	Dash & Signal Lights, Navigation Screen Goes Dark	
Morrison	Ford	Consumer	21-07-15	2018 Ford Focus	Transmisssion Hesitation & Shudder	\$10,915.12
Nick	Buick	Settlement	22-03-09	2020 Encoure GX	Shaking at 1,000 to 1,500 RPMs	
Noe	Subaru	Settlement	22-01-26	2019 Subaru Crosstrek Hybrid	Media System Malfuction	
Palma	Audi	Dismissal	22-01-31	2020 Audi Q3	Water Leaking into Vehicle	
Parent	GM	Dismissal	22-01-31	2021 GMC Sierra 1500	Vehicle does not Start	
Pitcher	Honda	Settlement	21-11-18	2018 Honda CRV	Front End "Clunk" and Alignment Issue	
Resort Spa Services, LLC	FCA	Dismissal Administrative	22-05-04	2021 Jeep Grand Cherokee	Multiple Electrical Issues	
Robinson	Ford	Dismissal Administrative	21-11-04	2019 Ford F-150	Warped Dashboard	
Scott	Ford	Settlement	22-01-14	2020 Ford Explorer ST	Multiple Issues with Media System	
Scott	GM	Settlement	22-05-24	2019 Chevrolet Trax	Continual Transmission Problems	
Skinner	Hyundai	Dismissal	22-01-21	2019 Hyundai Santa Fe	Multiple Electrical Issues	
Solomita	Ford	Settlement	21-11-30	2020 Ford Explorer	Electrical Issues with the Windows	
Stearns	GM	Withdrawn	21-09-22	2021 GMC Sierra 1500	Brake and Transmission Issues	
Vincelette	GM	Settlement	22-04-19	2019 Chevrolet Trax	Check Engine Light & Rough Running Transmission	
Watts	Ford	Consumer	21-12-23	2020 Ford F-150 Lariat	Sunroof Water Leak	\$51, 646.03